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bnewconres
B251308 08/01/2025 10101 13 ST WHazelwood Homes Inc Contractor NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME. ATTACHED 3 STALL 

GARAGE. 3 BEDROOM. 2.5 BATHROOMS. COVERED 

FRONT AND REAR PORCH. ALL TO CODE.

$609,360.0011408

JOSEPH TERRELL Owner $609,360.00

B251347 08/07/2025 2101 11 STFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor phase one of new two story facility for skip a long in rock 

island, DD set includes demolition, site work/grading, site 

utilities, footing/foundating. all to code.

$2,027,042.0010472-B

Estes Construction Contractor $2,027,042.00

B251371 08/11/2025 1501 43RD STQC GENERAL Contractor 20x20 garage. 9' walls. all to code. $35,000.00093293

JAMES BEAM Owner $35,000.00

B251455 08/21/2025 10 31 AVECrawford Company Contractor electrical upgrades made to docks 100, 300, and 500. wood 

access forms. all to code.

$184,640.001096-2-L

City of Rock Island Contractor $184,640.00

B251522 08/28/2025 2930   31 AVST GEORGE GREEK CHURCH Owner 5 TENTS, TEMP STRUCTURES. 2 TENTS 20 X 30 OPEN. 

2 TENTS 20 X 40 OPEN. 1 TENT 40 X 60 WITH 3 SIDES. 

ALL TO CODE.

$1.0010296

ST GEORGE GREEK CHURCH Owner $1.00

bremodel
B251310 08/04/2025 1712 24 1/2 STKINSER JOHN W/DIANE Owner Replace siding all to code. $26,000.0009549

A&J Construction Contractor $26,000.00

B251358 08/08/2025 2831 6 AVEJulio Barrera Lopez Owner REMODEL LIVING ROOM, KITCHEN, DINING AND 2 

BEDROOMS ON FIRST FLOOR. ALL TO CODE.

$9,000.0009317

Julio Barrera Lopez Owner $9,000.00

B251359 08/08/2025 1335 42 STFisher Construction LLC Contractor remodel bathroom, tear out and replace kitche cabinets. all to 

code.

$10,000.00093209

D & K RENTAL PROPERTIES Contractor $10,000.00

B251364 08/08/2025 1600 9 STLOYD HOLDINGS LLC Contractor Replaced windows & main door. Tear off existing staircase. 

Repair wall & install 100 sideing squares- all to code.

$1,800.00097497

LOYD HOLDINGS LLC Contractor $1,800.00

B251372 08/11/2025 1029 17 STHORA SHIRLEY Owner replace deck and footings, leaving pirch roof as existing. 

small slab extension for stair landing. all to code.

$5,000.00097087

PICTURE PERFECT PROPERTIES AND 

SERVICES

Contractor $5,000.00

B251398 08/13/2025 1022 18 AVEJuan Sanchez-Hernandez Owner replace 10 windows, replace sliding door, replace 2 exterior 

doors, repair aluminum siding and fascia, repair deck. all to 

code.

$2,500.00103562

Juan Sanchez-Hernandez Owner $2,500.00

B251404 08/14/2025 3235 24 AVEPaul  S Wirtala Construction Co. Contractor siding, soffit, and fascia, all to code $17,200.00102551-1

SB3 Real Estate Rentals LLC Contractor $17,200.00

B251408 08/14/2025 3103 26 AVEPETERSON JANICE Owner REPLACE WINDOWS, AND SIDING, SOFFIT, ALL TO 

CODE.

$6,000.00103008-61

SCOTT T. HANCOCK Contractor $6,000.00
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B251409 08/14/2025 1026 14 1/2 STLawrence Bea Owner remove and replace 9 windows in existing openings. all to 

code.

$10,325.0009924

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $10,325.00

B251427 08/19/2025 2555 37 AVEVogue Marketing Inc Contractor replace cedar siding on house and attached garage, all to 

code.

$32,500.00103740-18

Jason M Eckmann-Allred Owner $32,500.00

B251428 08/19/2025 4529 9 AVEPLEMONS DONALD R Owner remove and replace vinyl siding all to code $5,700.00091348

PLEMONS DONALD R Owner $5,700.00

B251431 08/19/2025 714 13 AVEBey-Buie & Sons LLC Contractor spot repair porch, change door, floors, cabinets. all to code. $2,500.00097260

Bey-Buie & Sons LLC Contractor $2,500.00

B251433 08/19/2025 2709 29 AVENILES DARRON L/JACQUELYN Owner replacement entry door, all to code. $3,980.00104318

Suburban Construction Contractor $3,980.00

B251434 08/19/2025 3115 14 AVESuburban Construction Contractor replacement window, all to code. $1,530.00093837

DARRON L NILES Owner $1,530.00

B251435 08/19/2025 3118 31 AVERandall S Swanson Owner replacement siding on home, all to code. $6,840.00103405-45

Suburban Construction Contractor $6,840.00

B251442 08/20/2025 2553 19 AVETONYA L ROMAN Owner reside detached garage with 10 sq vinyl siding, replace 3 new 

windows and man door in garage too. all to code.

$8,000.0010576

Veterans Choice Contracting, LLC Contractor $8,000.00

B251446 08/20/2025 420 23 STBTLM Properties, LLC Contractor major scope of the project is an interior renovation/finish 

upgrades project. there is some exterior work including 

landscaping, ada ramp, and painting. all to code.

$886,862.0009647

BUSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Contractor $886,862.00

B251450 08/20/2025 1620 35 STElizabeth A Just Owner 4 replacement windows in existing openings, all to code. $4,280.00091617

ACRI Inc. Contractor $4,280.00

B251451 08/20/2025 2010 17 STBARTON JAMES/TRUITT MARY Owner 5 replacement windows in existing openings, all to code. $5,259.00101171

ACRI Inc. Contractor $5,259.00

B251452 08/20/2025 3620 30 AVEAlbert R Everhart Owner foundation repair. tear down wall, tie into footing with #4 

rebar with CMU. All to code.

$500.00104094

ULTIMATE CONCRETE COATING AND 

CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Contractor $500.00

B251453 08/21/2025 1716 28 STSCHAFER EVA M Owner rebuild back porch roof after impacted by tree falling. all to 

code.

$30,000.00097321

Blaze Restoration Contractor $30,000.00

B251454 08/21/2025 3000 24 STFred Woller Contractor deerfield construction will reinstall the verizon equipment on 

the water tank and remove the ballast frame temp. tower. all 

to code.

$55,000.00104605

DEERFIELD CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC Contractor $55,000.00

B251457 08/21/2025 229 16 STYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor Interior remodel: Fire sprinkler, Vertical platform lift, kitchen 

cabinets, and addition of two showers and window install all 

done to code.

$240,000.00095142

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $240,000.00
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B251463 08/22/2025 1711 8 STSandra Johnson Owner 11 modules - system size STC (4.95 kw dc / 5.00 kW AC) 

solar panel install, roof top. all to code.

$5,445.00097516

UNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor $5,445.00

B251465 08/22/2025 1916 12 STAlberto A Dominguez Owner 25 modules - system size STC (11.25 kw DC / 7.60 kw AC) 

solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$12,375.00101072

UNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor $12,375.00

B251467 08/22/2025 1712 5 STUNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor 29 MODULES SYSTEM SIZE STC (13.05 kw dc / 10.00 

kw ac) solar panel install - roof top, all to code.

$14,355.00095937

AARON MAYATABO Owner $14,355.00

B251469 08/22/2025 1043 23 AVEUNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor 14 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (6.30 kw dc / 6.00 kw 

ac) solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$6,930.00103996-13

TYREE JOHNSON Owner $6,930.00

B251471 08/22/2025 1805 9 1/2 STWELLS IVA L Owner 14 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (6.30 kw dc / 5.00 kw 

ac) solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$6,930.00103583

UNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor $6,930.00

B251472 08/22/2025 3325 28 ST CTPATRICK D. BOYLE Owner 138' waterproofing, basin-single pump. all to code. $9,500.00101504-33

Absolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor $9,500.00

PATRICK D. BOYLE Owner $9,500.00

Absolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor $9,500.00

B251474 08/22/2025 3916 25 AVE CTUNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor 34 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC. (15.30 kw dc / 10.00 

kw ac) solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$16,830.00104812

HIPOLITA A RASHEED GARCIA Owner $16,830.00

B251476 08/22/2025 1012 21 AVEJulius W Thornton as president Owner 58 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (26.10 kw dc / 20.00 

kw ac) solar installation, all to code.

$28,710.0010481

UNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor $28,710.00

B251480 08/22/2025 2639 27 STUNITY SOLAR GROUP Contractor 31 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (13.95 KW DC / 

10.00 KW AC) SOLAR PANEL INSTALL - ROOF TOP. 

ALL TO CODE.

$15,345.00103879-66

JAMES D COX Owner $15,345.00

B251521 08/28/2025 2705 32 AVE CTCROWDER GARY C Owner foundation repair - installing 5 helical piers all to code. $15,769.00101504-12

Helitech, Slab Masters dba Contractor $15,769.00

B251523 08/28/2025 2545 28 STQUECK CAROL A Owner water control system all to code $10,125.00104237

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $10,125.00

B251525 08/28/2025 1703-03 1/2 29 STWILLIAM DAVIS Owner WIDNOWS, DOORS, PLUMB. ELEC. KITCHEN 

REMODEL, PAINT, FLOOR, DRYWALL REPAIRS. ALL 

TO CODE.

$12,000.00097301

WILLIAM DAVIS Owner $12,000.00

1703  1/2  29 STWILLIAM DAVIS Owner $12,000.00

WILLIAM DAVIS Owner $12,000.00

Commercial Elec
B251331 08/05/2025 4041 79th AVE WLighting Maintenance, Inc. Contractor install 8 wallpacks all to code $7,500.00114201

Beltway Storage Properties LLC Contractor $7,500.00
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B251361 08/08/2025 1025 30 STPer Mar Security Services Contractor REPLACING EXISTING SIMPLEX SYSTEM IN THE 

BUILDING. AREA B IS BEING RENOVATED. COPIED 

AREAS C AND D BC WE ARE REPLACING THE 

DEVICES IN THESE SPACES AS ONE FOR ONE. AREA 

A IS SINGLE STORY COMMON SPACE BETWEEN THE 

OTHER AREA AND IS A ONE FOR ONE 

REPLACEMENT THERE AS WELL. ALL TO CODE.

$110,670.00093524

Augustana College Contractor $110,670.00

1177 30 STPer Mar Security Services Contractor $110,670.00

Augustana College Contractor $110,670.00

B251387 08/13/2025 2101 11 STFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor temp service all to code $2,000.0010472-B

Crawford Company Contractor $2,000.00

B251456 08/21/2025 10 31 AVECrawford Company Contractor sunset marina electrical repairs, all to code. $130,000.001096-2-L

City of Rock Island Contractor $130,000.00

B251490 08/25/2025 8210 42 ST WCrawford Company Contractor electrical upgrades and additions for building remodel $97,459.20113599-1

RPH Properties L C Contractor $97,459.20

B251493 08/25/2025 1337 21 AVETri City Electric Contractor INSTALL ELECTRICAL FOR NEW FIRE PUMP 

CONTROLLER AND FIRE PUMP ALL TO CODE

$4,000.00104214

Dan Goldstein Owner $4,000.00

B251503 08/26/2025 1500 7 STLessie E Nunn Owner rework service for traffic intersection, all to code. $1.00095844

City Of Rock Island Contractor $1.00

Commercial HVAC
B251302 08/01/2025 8210 42 ST WCrawford Company Contractor remodel, new RTU, duct & bathroom exhaust, all to code. $37,600.00113599-1

RPH Properties L C Contractor $37,600.00

B251330 08/05/2025 1111 37 STKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor furnace and ac all to code $7,275.00093660-B

Augustana College Contractor $7,275.00

B251402 08/14/2025 2018-20 4 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor replace ac on second floor, all to code. $16,620.00096556

REGALIA MFG CO Owner $16,620.00

2018   4 AVJL Brady Company LLC Contractor $16,620.00

REGALIA MFG CO Owner $16,620.00

B251511 08/27/2025 3814-16 14 AVEKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor install electric baseboard heaters, recessed heater for building 

entry doors, dryer vent, bathroom ventilation

$47,742.00092356-A

ARSENAL PROPERTIES LLC Contractor $47,742.00

3820   14 AVKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $47,742.00

ARSENAL PROPERTIES LLC Contractor $47,742.00

B251513 08/27/2025 1504 11 STGetz Fire Equipment Contractor INSTALL A WET CHEMICAL SUPRESSION SYSTEM IN 

A COMMERCIAL KITCHEN, ALL TO CODE.

$4,664.12095764

Ehlasay Soe Owner $4,664.12

1506   11 STGetz Fire Equipment Contractor $4,664.12

Ehlasay Soe Owner $4,664.12
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excavation
B251301 08/01/2025 1612 38 STHBH Real Estate Corporation Contractor Directional Boring for new Fiber Optic Service. 091560

METRONET Contractor

1626   38 STHBH Real Estate Corporation Contractor

METRONET Contractor

B251350 08/07/2025 528 24 AVEA+ Plumbing Contractor Replace water and sewer service 10130-3

Sunnybrook LLC Contractor

B251351 08/07/2025 4425 10 AVEJeffrey J Whitten Owner Sanitary Sewer Line Repair 091377

Walters Waterworks dba Mr. Rooter Plumbing Contractor

B251352 08/07/2025 Right of WayMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor WE ARE DIGGING 4 BELL HOLES ON THE EAST SIDE 

OF 12TH ST IN FRONT OF 2108, 2112, 2116 & 2130 

12TH ST, ROCK ISLAND TO ABANDON GAS SERVICES 

TO 4 HOUSES.  SCHULDT

RIGHT-OF-WAY

City of Rock Island Contractor

B251354 08/07/2025 2553 28 STANDREA BOMELYN Owner SLRP 104238

JC Dillon, Inc. Contractor

B251379 08/11/2025 506-14 22 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Water Service Replacement 096610

George Humphrey Owner

506   22 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

George Humphrey Owner

B251382 08/12/2025 2101 11 STFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor We plan to dig one bell hole on the north side of 21st Ave to 

dig up the gas service & cap it back to the main. The 

building at this location is being demolished.

104865

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Contractor

B251386 08/13/2025 2101 11 STFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor Utility Disconnections (3) for 2112, 2116 and 2130 12th St.  

Utility Connections (2) for the new construction.
10472-B

Central Excavating Contractor

B251418 08/15/2025 2045 32 STJC Dillon, Inc. Contractor SLRP 10995

JEBEDIAH MAKULA Owner

B251445 08/20/2025 3721 38 AVEGino Miller Owner Excavating a 3'x3' bell hole to install maintenance equipment 

onto the gas main to prevent corrosion.
10768-1

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Contractor

B251461 08/22/2025 4301 14 AVEAaron Diaz Owner Excavating a 3'x3' bell hole to install maintenance equipment 

onto the gas main.
094737

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Contractor

B251481 08/22/2025 933 19 AVEAllen K Jones Owner Sewer Repair - Al Speaers 103574

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B251518 08/28/2025 932 43 STHOCKER ROSCOE E Owner WSRP 093160

JC Dillon, Inc. Contractor

B251529 08/28/2025 3406 36 STSusan M Tubbs Owner SLRP 10535-49
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B251529 08/28/2025 3406 36 STJC Dillon, Inc. Contractor SLRP 10535-49

flatwork
B251309 08/04/2025 2701 35 STKelly Construction Davenport Inc Contractor Remove and replace driveway including city approach. 104650

KENNETH & REIDUN HILLEMAN Owner

B251528 08/28/2025 8301 42 ST W unit AThomas L Steele Owner Remove / Replace the Driveway Approach 113596

JL Hardscape, Inc. Contractor

8301 42 ST W unit BThomas L Steele Owner

JL Hardscape, Inc. Contractor

grading2
G250003 08/04/2025 2830 38 STEdgewood Baptist Church Contractor 49 stall concrete parking lot improvement project at 

Edgewood Baptist Church.  Detention is provided by 

existing pond to the North.

10258-3

Aero Concrete Contractor

plumbing
B251297 08/01/2025 8210 42 ST WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor plumbing for local 91 all to code $0.00113599-1

RPH Properties L C Contractor $0.00

B251306 08/01/2025 1012 17 STNeels Plumbing Contractor remodel, plumbing rough in. all to code. $13,500.0009797

EA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor $13,500.00

B251314 08/04/2025 528 24 AVEA+ Plumbing Contractor Water and sewer replacemnt all to code $8,000.0010130-3

Sunnybrook LLC Contractor $8,000.00

B251316 08/04/2025 3925 23 AVEDarci L Dellett Owner Water heater replacement - all to code. $0.0010741-118

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B251317 08/04/2025 1255 37 STWREN RICK/JOAN Owner Sewer Repair - all to code. $0.00093674

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B251318 08/04/2025 3417 9 STMcClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor Sewer Repair - all to code. $0.00103390

Vernice Johnson Owner $0.00

B251321 08/04/2025 1831 3 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor NEW BACKWATER VALVE, ALL TO CODE $0.00096441

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $0.00

1823   3 AVErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $0.00

B251324 08/04/2025 800 24 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor REPLACE ROTTING DRAIN PIPE, ALL TO CODE $3,000.00094616

Tammy L Reyes Owner $3,000.00

B251326 08/05/2025 3023 7 AVEWilliam B Krebs Owner HOUSE JOINT SEWER REPAIR, ALL TO CODE $3,200.00095457

ROTO ROOTER Contractor $3,200.00

B251339 08/06/2025 2553 28 STANDREA BOMELYN Owner Repair,replace lateral to code. $0.00104238

JC Dillon, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B251343 08/06/2025 4425 10 AVEJeffrey J Whitten Owner replacing up to 6 ft of sewer on ext, all to code $6,899.25091377
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B251343 08/06/2025 4425 10 AVEMr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor replacing up to 6 ft of sewer on ext, all to code $6,899.25091377

B251346 08/07/2025 4105 11 STArmando Calderon Owner water service repair all to code $0.00103180

A+ Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B251348 08/07/2025 224-230 18 STFIRSTAR FAC/ELLIMAN-BEITL Owner replacing vertical stack above drop ceiling on third floor. all 

to code.

$7,535.88096470

Mr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor $7,535.88

1731   3 AVFIRSTAR FAC/ELLIMAN-BEITL Owner $7,535.88

Mr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor $7,535.88

B251367 08/11/2025 4313   29 AVErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor water service, all to code. $0.00104964

Valentin Ruiz Owner $0.00

B251370 08/11/2025 2516 9 STPORTER ROBERT E Owner install water heater all to code $1,200.00101329

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $1,200.00

B251374 08/11/2025 3340 26 STSTICE LOUISE L Owner exterior sanitary sewer line spot repair all to code. ** 

PERMIT VOIDED AT HOME OWNERS REQUEST 

8/13/2025 **

$5,954.00103716-80

Mr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor $5,954.00

B251380 08/12/2025 4425 10 AVEMr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor replacing main shut off/water line repair. all to code. $9,583.27091377

ANNETTE GONZALEZ Owner $9,583.27

B251392 08/13/2025 8301 8 ST WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Replace shower/tub, toilet, repair leaking water lines - all to 

code. PERMIT VOIDED DUE TO ACCOUNTING 

ERRORS.

$5,000.00112420

Melissa J Brozovich Owner $5,000.00

B251393 08/13/2025 1647 37 STEwert Plumbing & Heating Contractor SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE $0.00091564

ALEXANDER W CURRAN Owner $0.00

B251395 08/13/2025 813 5 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor GAS PRESSURE TEST ALL TO CODE $311.40092826

RONALD SUMMERS Owner $311.40

B251396 08/13/2025 8210 42 ST WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor INSTALL WATER MAIN ALL TO CODE $5,000.00113599-1

RPH Properties L C Contractor $5,000.00

B251399 08/13/2025 2217 15 1/2 STHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor replace galvanized water pipe with copper, install new 

tub/shower valve. all to code.

$5,500.00103106

AVILA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor $5,500.00

B251406 08/14/2025 2101 11 STFriendship Manor Prop LLC Contractor WATER/SANITARY DISCONNECT FOR HOME DEMO 

AND NEW WATER/SANITARY STORM INSTALLATION. 

ALL TO CODE.

$340,000.0010472-B

TOBIN BROTHERS, INC Contractor $340,000.00

B251410 08/15/2025 506-14 22 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Water service repair - all to code. $8,000.00096610

George Humphrey Owner $8,000.00

506   22 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $8,000.00

George Humphrey Owner $8,000.00

B251415 08/15/2025 3402 78 AVE WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Water main repair all to code. VOID WOULD NOT COME 

UP IN NOVA  B251416 is the correct permit number

$8,462.0011342-3
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B251415 08/15/2025 3402 78 AVE WLiberty M. Inc. Contractor Water main repair all to code. VOID WOULD NOT COME 

UP IN NOVA  B251416 is the correct permit number

$8,462.0011342-3

B251416 08/15/2025 3402 78 AVE WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor water service all to code $8,450.0011342-3

Liberty M. Inc. Contractor $8,450.00

B251419 08/15/2025 594 22 AVEAlphonso Dickerson JR Owner gas repiping and pressure test all to code. $1,983.50102133

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,983.50

B251421 08/18/2025 8301 8 ST WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor REPLACEMENT PERMIT FOR B251392 $5,000.00112420

Melissa J Brozovich Owner $5,000.00

B251422 08/18/2025 2514 37 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Rough in washer and dryer - all to code. $0.00103740-23

Clifford Shore Owner $0.00

B251424 08/18/2025 3711  30 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor new laundry hook ups and laundry tub all to code * permit 

void, new permit B251488 *

$0.00104114

JP2 Properties LLC Contractor $0.00

B251432 08/19/2025 3340 26 STSTICE LOUISE L Owner sewer repair on property all to code $0.00103716-80

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

B251438 08/20/2025 4210 27 AVESCOTT G MATHEWS Owner pipe burst sewer, all to code. $8,000.0010645-71

ROTO ROOTER Contractor $8,000.00

B251443 08/20/2025 2515 36 STClarence A Darrow Owner install gas piping to generator, all to code $1,000.00104521

Crawford Company Contractor $1,000.00

B251447 08/20/2025 1824 43 STLODGE ROGER W Owner install new water heater, all to code. $1,909.00101996

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,909.00

B251448 08/20/2025 24 Partridge CIRDemarlie Maintenance Contractor plumbing for rebuild. all to code $36,014.00114408

Michael Steinbeck Owner $36,014.00

B251460 08/21/2025 3700 28 STDaniel Garrison Owner Change water heater - all to code. $0.00102179-2

Mr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor $0.00

B251462 08/22/2025 10101 13 ST WDemarlie Maintenance Contractor new construction plumbing., all to code. $32,310.0011408

JOSEPH TERRELL Owner $32,310.00

B251477 08/22/2025 933 19 AVEAllen K Jones Owner sewer repair, all to code $5,000.00103574

A+ Plumbing Contractor $5,000.00

B251483 08/22/2025 1400   25 AVRI BD OF ED/HIGH SCHOOL Owner NEW WATER/SANITARY/STORM INSTALLATION. ALL 

TO CODE.

$201,541.0010670-B

TOBIN BROTHERS, INC Contractor $201,541.00

B251488 08/25/2025 3711  30 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor permit b251424 would not process payment - recreating 

permit for fees to process.

$0.00104114

JP2 Properties LLC Contractor $0.00

B251492 08/25/2025 1623 2 AVE unit 1Crawford Company Contractor 2 lav sinks. all to code. $500.00095007-1

Development Association of Rock Island, INC Contractor $500.00

B251498 08/26/2025 2801-2803 15 AVEWINDMILL FARM INVESTMENTS LLC Contractor pressure test gas line and change shut offs as needed, all to 

code.

$600.00091193
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B251498 08/26/2025 2801-2803 15 AVETier One Plumbing Contractor pressure test gas line and change shut offs as needed, all to 

code.

$600.00091193

2801   15 AVWINDMILL FARM INVESTMENTS LLC Contractor $600.00

Tier One Plumbing Contractor $600.00

B251507 08/27/2025 229 16 STYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor install and certify backflow, all to code. $385.00095142

Modern Piping Contractor $385.00

B251509 08/27/2025 3133 9 1/2 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor shower drain and valve replacements, all to code. $950.00102657

James e Hughes Trust Owner $950.00

B251514 08/27/2025 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor replace curb stop all to code $2,485.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $2,485.00

B251517 08/27/2025 2042 32 STRiverstone Rentals LLC Contractor water service. all to code. $0.0010895

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B251539 08/29/2025 229 16 STYWCA QUAD CITIES Contractor INSTALL WATER PIPING, WATER HEATER, FLOOR 

DRAIN 2 SHOWER STALLS, 1 TOILET, AND 1 LAV, ALL 

TO CODE.

$0.00095142

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

ReinspFee
B251414 08/15/2025 1320 11 STJOHN HALL Owner Failed three Utility turn on inspections. 09252

JOHN HALL Owner

B251526 08/28/2025 4425 10 AVEMr. Rooter (Walters Water Works) Contractor reinspection fee for B251380 091377

ANNETTE GONZALEZ Owner

Resident Elect
B251299 08/01/2025 1119 4 AVEL&L Electric Contractor check apartment wiring. unit 1.all to code. $250.00095249

GTA OLD TOWN LLC Contractor $250.00

B251300 08/01/2025 1119 4 AVEL&L Electric Contractor check apt. wiring. apartment 14. all to code. $250.00095249

GTA OLD TOWN LLC Contractor $250.00

B251304 08/01/2025 1732 36 STBOWEN STEVEN M Owner panel change out, all to code $1,200.00091601

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $1,200.00

B251305 08/01/2025 1515 38 STQuad City Electric Company Contractor adding receptacles in basement bedroom all to code $400.00096217

KRI LLC Contractor $400.00

B251311 08/04/2025 513-513 1/2 30 STRenaissance Remodeling Contractor Replace devices, fixtures, add ac disconnect $2,500.00095412

D & K RENTAL PROPERTIES Contractor $2,500.00

513   30 STRenaissance Remodeling Contractor $2,500.00

D & K RENTAL PROPERTIES Contractor $2,500.00

B251340 08/06/2025 714 13 AVEClara Steward Owner Repairs to electrical system. $1,400.00097260

12 Stones Electric Contractor $1,400.00

B251341 08/06/2025 2300 79 AVE WChicago Title Land Trust Contractor New service for lot #42 $1,000.0011328-3

ACE Property Maintenance Contractor $1,000.00
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B251342 08/06/2025 2300 79 AVE WChicago Title Land Trust Contractor Replace electrical service lot #43 $1,000.0011328-3

ACE Property Maintenance Contractor $1,000.00

B251360 08/08/2025 1012 17 STEmpire Electric Inc Contractor DUPLEX REWIRE ALL TO CODE $15,000.0009797

EA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor $15,000.00

B251368 08/11/2025 594 22 AVEAlphonso Dickerson JR Owner 100 amp service upgrade all to code $2,000.00102133

Pizano Electric Contractor $2,000.00

B251381 08/12/2025 1001-03-05 9 STAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor update 100amp service, fix code violations. all to code. $5,000.00092932

Future Capital, LLC Contractor $5,000.00

1001   9 STAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor $5,000.00

Future Capital, LLC Contractor $5,000.00

B251436 08/19/2025 2032 21 STFirst Financial Group Contractor new service and panel, all to code $2,200.0010636-123

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $2,200.00

B251444 08/20/2025 2029 29 STKOCHUYT SCOTT Owner new detached garage electrical feed & devices all to code $4,500.0010825

Crawford Company Contractor $4,500.00

B251464 08/22/2025 1711 8 STSandra Johnson Owner 11 modules - system size STC (4.95 kw DC/5.00 kw AC) 

solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$1,089.00097516

XOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor $1,089.00

B251466 08/22/2025 1916 12 STAlberto A Dominguez Owner 25 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (11.25 kw dc / 7.60 

kw ac) solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$2,475.00101072

XOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor $2,475.00

B251468 08/22/2025 1712 5 STXOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor 29 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (13.05 kw dc / 10.00 

kw ac) solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$2,781.00095937

AARON MAYATABO Owner $2,781.00

B251470 08/22/2025 1043 23 AVEXOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor 14 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (6.30 kw dc / 6.00 kw 

ac) solar panel install - roof top. all to code.

$1,386.00103996-13

TYREE JOHNSON Owner $1,386.00

B251473 08/22/2025 1805 9 1/2 STWELLS IVA L Owner 14 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (6.30 kw dc / 5.00 kw 

ac) solar panel installation. all to code.

$1,386.00103583

XOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor $1,386.00

B251475 08/22/2025 3916 25 AVE CTXOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor 34 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (15.30 kw dc / 10.00 

kw ac) solar panel installation. all to code.

$3,366.00104812

HIPOLITA A RASHEED GARCIA Owner $3,366.00

B251478 08/22/2025 1012 21 AVEJulius W Thornton as president Owner 58 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (26.10 kw dc / 20.200 

kw ac) solar installation, all to code.

$5,742.0010481

XOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor $5,742.00

B251479 08/22/2025 2705 34 STHOUGH MARK E Owner INSTALL 14KW GENERATOR AND 100AMP TRANSFER 

SWITCH ON 9/10/2025 ALL TO CODE.

$4,500.00104382

JACKSON GENERATOR Contractor $4,500.00

B251482 08/22/2025 2639 27 STXOLAR RENEWABLE ENERGY Contractor 31 MODULES - SYSTEM SIZE STC (13.95 KW DC / 

10.00 KW AC) SOLAR PANEL INSTALL - ROOF TOP. 

ALL TO CODE.

$3,069.00103879-66

JAMES D COX Owner $3,069.00
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B251486 08/22/2025 2735 8 1/2 AVECRAWFORD CONSTANCE Owner replace 100amp service including panel, moving meter 

outside, meter disconnect. all to code.

$7,000.00094494

WireOne Contractor $7,000.00

B251494 08/25/2025 24 BERKSHIRE DRIH MISSISSIPPI VALLEY CREDIT UNION Contractor ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE FROM 60AMP TO 

100AMP ALL TO CODE.

$1,000.0010636-35

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B251495 08/25/2025 3720 37 AVEORWITZ LOUIS Owner remove and replace 100 amp panel, all to code. $2,162.00103293-19

ELECTRIC DOCTOR Contractor $2,162.00

B251496 08/25/2025 4003 24 AVEGirard Carns Owner move meter fro basement to outside wall per mec approval. 

install 100 amp panel. all to code.

$4,880.00101938-1

ELECTRIC DOCTOR Contractor $4,880.00

Resident HVAC
B251307 08/01/2025 8413 10 ST WNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor 70K BTU furnace and 2 ton AC unit replacement. all to 

code.

$7,650.00113703

RANDY L OLVER Owner $7,650.00

B251323 08/04/2025 2100 37 STTHOMPSON MARY A Owner REPLACE A/C, ALL TO CODE $5,402.00101812-8

Crawford Company Contractor $5,402.00

B251325 08/04/2025 800 24 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor REPLACE CHIMNEY LINER, ALL TO CODE $2,000.00094616

Tammy L Reyes Owner $2,000.00

B251328 08/05/2025 1534 43 STGabrilson Heating & Air Conditioning DBA 

Gabrilson Indoor Climate Solutions

Contractor Replace furnace and a/c all to code. $5,000.00093273

ROBERT MAXEY Owner $5,000.00

B251329 08/05/2025 3917 31 AVECrawford Company Contractor a/c, air handler, and air purifier all to code. $9,467.00103314-A-1

Mary Coker Owner $9,467.00

B251332 08/05/2025 3316 15 ST CTSTOCKDALE DAVID C Owner Replace A/C and Furnace - all to code. $10,775.00104018-50

Crawford Company Contractor $10,775.00

B251333 08/05/2025 4531 26 AVENORRIS BRUCE G Owner Furnish and install furnac, A/C, Air cleaner - all to code. $11,925.0010645-163

Kale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $11,925.00

B251334 08/05/2025 801 42 AVERILEY DEBORAH L Owner FULL SYSTEM INSTALL, ALL TO CODE $7,700.0010377-A

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $7,700.00

B251335 08/05/2025 3800 26 AVEFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor FULL SYSTEM INSTALL, ALL TO CODE $7,960.0010645-95

ZACKERY NORIN Owner $7,960.00

B251336 08/05/2025 2519 23 1/2 AVEFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor AC INSTALL REPLACMENT, ALL TO CODE $5,400.00103848

JONATHAN C HART Owner $5,400.00

B251355 08/07/2025 2318 9 STHeatco Service Company Contractor furnace and duct work all to code $14,500.0010707

KEELAN AHMED Owner $14,500.00

B251357 08/08/2025 24 Partridge CIRSchebler Company Contractor furnish and install new construction ac and furnace all to 

code.

$27,673.53114408

Michael Steinbeck Owner $27,673.53

B251363 08/08/2025 3145 10 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor REPLACE AC ALL TO CODE $6,200.00102626
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B251363 08/08/2025 3145 10 STAmy J Lauterbach Owner REPLACE AC ALL TO CODE $6,200.00102626

B251369 08/11/2025 1316 95 AVE WDEFAUW DAVID W/VICKI L Owner install furnace and ac all to code $10,710.00113085

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $10,710.00

B251389 08/13/2025 10101 13 ST WSchebler Company Contractor FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONSTRUCTION A/C 

AND FURNACE. ALL TO CODE.

$21,790.6711408

JOSEPH TERRELL Owner $21,790.67

B251390 08/13/2025 3308 26 STDONNER DAVID W Owner 2.5 TON AC REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE $5,950.00103716-53-C

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $5,950.00

B251391 08/13/2025 814 24 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor AC REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE $6,500.00094613

Michelle McAfee Owner $6,500.00

B251394 08/13/2025 800 24 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor 80K BTU FURNACE REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE $4,284.00094616

Tammy L Reyes Owner $4,284.00

B251400 08/14/2025 3418 25 STCrawford Company Contractor vent microwave via roof penetration, all to code. $523.15103008-33

DAVID JOLLY Owner $523.15

B251401 08/14/2025 9 KNOLL CTTRAVIS EYGABROAD Owner replace existing furnace and ac, all to code $8,000.00103128-2

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $8,000.00

B251411 08/15/2025 4420 24 AVEFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor A/C & Furnace - all to code. $8,000.0010741-11

Robert F Garro Owner $8,000.00

B251412 08/15/2025 2422 8 AVEMCADAM DAVID E Owner Replace A?C - all to code. $6,220.00093556

KLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor $6,220.00

B251425 08/18/2025 2200 36 ST UNIT 1CWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor replace furnace and ac all to code $7,585.00104858-1-C

Steven L Weiner Owner $7,585.00

B251441 08/20/2025 3114 25 AVEKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor replace air all to code $4,050.00102146

Drew Devore Owner $4,050.00

B251489 08/25/2025 3225 34 STAMACHER BRYCE M/ANNE M Owner replace furnace and humidifier all to code. $2,000.00103405-58

Gabrilson Heating & Air Conditioning DBA 

Gabrilson Indoor Climate Solutions

Contractor $2,000.00

B251510 08/27/2025 1804 85 AVE WKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor furnish and install yc330 air conditioner and coil. all to code. $7,530.00113199

Thomas J Nonnenmann Owner $7,530.00

B251512 08/27/2025 2501 26 AVE CT unit 1-FKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor REPLACING FURNACE ALL TO CODE. $5,870.00104828-1-F

KIM S BARTNICKI Owner $5,870.00

B251515 08/27/2025 3219 10 AVENEIL MARY J Owner replace furnace, all to code. $4,409.00092990

Crawford Company Contractor $4,409.00

B251519 08/28/2025 1804 16 STMilltown Properties Inc Owner installed new ac and coil, all to code. $2,500.00102466-15

BITLER HEATING Contractor $2,500.00

B251524 08/28/2025 8903 Highland DRCrawford Company Contractor install furnace and ac all to code. $14,684.34114334

Daniel D Wood Owner $14,684.34

B251535 08/29/2025 1222 36 STKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor FURNISH AND INSTALL FURNACE ALL TO CODE $6,835.00093611
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B251535 08/29/2025 1222 36 STTimothy McVay Owner FURNISH AND INSTALL FURNACE ALL TO CODE $6,835.00093611

B251537 08/29/2025 1320 4 STCrawford Company Contractor 411 16 AVE INSTALL REPLACEMENT AIR 

CONDITIONER AND COIL ALL TO CODE

$3,657.82094602

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $3,657.82

1400 5 STCrawford Company Contractor $3,657.82

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $3,657.82

B251538 08/29/2025 8531 17 ST WWALLACE GREGORY D Owner FURNISH AND INSTALL AC AND FURNACE SYSTEM 

ALL TO CODE

$11,757.00113772

Kale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $11,757.00

roof
B251294 08/01/2025 2726 9 STBUNCH MELISSA L/KAREN S Owner remove and replace 25 sq of shingles on the house and 

detached garage. all to code.

$15,000.00101300-1

A&J Construction Contractor $15,000.00

B251295 08/01/2025 2730 9 STWilliam L Marshall Owner removing and replacing 16 sq of shingles on the house all to 

code

$9,000.00101300-2

A&J Construction Contractor $9,000.00

B251298 08/01/2025 800 24 STIossi Construction Inc. Contractor re-roof and install new gutters. all to code. $8,774.00094616

Tammy L Reyes Owner $8,774.00

B251303 08/01/2025 840 22 STTrujillo Construction Contractor remove and replace old roof, all to code. $19,490.00095287

Katelyn B Hotle Owner $19,490.00

B251312 08/04/2025 594 22 AVEAlphonso Dickerson JR Owner roof house all to code $8,308.00102133

A+ Roofing Contractor $8,308.00

B251313 08/04/2025 2724 12 STSteven R Bequeaith Owner roof house all to code $10,083.00103300

A+ Roofing Contractor $10,083.00

B251315 08/04/2025 1627 14 1/2 STOrangie Harris Owner New roof arch shingles - all to code. $8,000.00094340

PLATINUM EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION, 

LLC

Contractor $8,000.00

B251319 08/04/2025 3242 36 1/2 AVEDESMET RICHARD A Owner Remove roof down to decking. Imstall mew roof to city code. $18,250.00104579

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $18,250.00

B251320 08/04/2025 4026 27 AVEMaria F Peterson Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF- 19 SQ ALL TO CODE $9,375.0010645-31

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $9,375.00

B251322 08/04/2025 1201 38 STMALTBY JOHN L Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF ON HOUSE, ALL TO 

CODE

$11,900.00097169

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $11,900.00

B251337 08/06/2025 1010 38 STAugustana College Contractor Remove shingles and replace with 350sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$180,000.00093040

BAM EXTERIORS INC Contractor $180,000.00

3615 11 AVEAugustana College Contractor $180,000.00

BAM EXTERIORS INC Contractor $180,000.00

B251349 08/07/2025 2220 30 STKenneth W Wales Owner remove and replace roof on house and attached garage. all to 

code.

$14,000.00102513
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B251349 08/07/2025 2220 30 STR3 Construction Contractor remove and replace roof on house and attached garage. all to 

code.

$14,000.00102513

B251384 08/12/2025 1911 17 STKay Bee, LLC Contractor garage, flat roof repair. bad wood, new drip edge, new base 

and new cap sheet. all to code.

$6,500.00101145-1

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $6,500.00

B251385 08/12/2025 3904 4 STCLAYTON D.L. MALONE Owner replace shingles. and felt and apply ridge vent and cap. all to 

code.

$1,080.00101275-42

CLAYTON D.L. MALONE Owner $1,080.00

B251397 08/13/2025 1022 18 AVEJuan Sanchez-Hernandez Owner tear off and replace roof, all to code. $2,500.00103562

Juan Sanchez-Hernandez Owner $2,500.00

B251403 08/14/2025 3235 24 AVEPaul  S Wirtala Construction Co. Contractor reroof house and garage, all to code $10,311.00102551-1

SB3 Real Estate Rentals LLC Contractor $10,311.00

B251417 08/15/2025 2424 10 STBernice White Owner tear off and reroof all to code. 11sq. $7,000.0010681-A

A+ Roofing Contractor $7,000.00

B251423 08/18/2025 1921 88 AVE WSisters of St Benedict Contractor tear off and replace 29.64 sq shingles to include sheathing 

replacement. all to code.

$23,897.31112589

Twin Bridge Construction LLC Contractor $23,897.31

B251426 08/18/2025 735 20 STBeckwith Commercial Roofing Inc. Contractor re-construct 3 season porch roof and install new duro last 

roofing system, all to code

$11,422.00096674

BRICK & MORTAR  LLC Contractor $11,422.00

B251429 08/19/2025 2706 35 STBRIL JOHN/DELLA Owner remove and replace roof on house and attached garage, all to 

code.

$11,000.00104639

R3 Construction Contractor $11,000.00

B251430 08/19/2025 4112 6 STROBERTS PRESTON F/EMMA Owner tear off and reroof house and attached garage & detached 

garage. all to code.

$12,125.00101275-60

Fanth-Curry Home Improvement Co. Contractor $12,125.00

B251437 08/19/2025 1820 5 AVEFirst United Methodist Church Contractor remove existing EPDM install new insulation and 60-mil 

EPDM membrane. 40sq. all to code.

$9,471.00096621

White Roofing Company Inc Contractor $9,471.00

B251439 08/20/2025 1807 42 STJames M Mills Owner tear off and reroof house only, 18 sq. all to code. $8,774.00102018

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $8,774.00

B251440 08/20/2025 2557 20 AVERiver Cities Roofing & More Contractor remove 1 layer of shingles and reinstall all to code $7,200.0010600

TERRY G HANSEN JR Owner $7,200.00

B251484 08/22/2025 1208 37 AVEROGENSKI HELEN K Owner re-roof home. all to code. $21,677.83104659

A1 GENERAL CONTRACTING LLC Contractor $21,677.83

B251485 08/22/2025 1840 13 STJACOB GREENE Owner REPLACING OLD ROOF WITH HELP FROM FRIENDS 

AND FAMILY. ALL TO CODE.

$5,000.00101052

JACOB GREENE Owner $5,000.00

B251487 08/25/2025 3640 32 AVEGUNNELL EUGENE D Owner tear off/reroof house only shingles 15 sq flat 5 sq. all to code. $11,250.0010535-22

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $11,250.00

B251497 08/26/2025 532 30 STTim Meegan Owner tear off, re roof, 31 sq. house only. all to code. $17,388.00095406

A+ Roofing Contractor $17,388.00
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B251499 08/26/2025 2118 5 STRoger M Cady Owner Remove existing roof. Install new roof-all to code. $5,390.0010116-C

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $5,390.00

B251500 08/26/2025 2414 45 STMichael W Creger Owner T\Remove existing roof,. New roof - all to code. $11,471.0010741-14

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $11,471.00

B251501 08/26/2025 4115 6 STCURTIS J. MANGLER Owner 2 layers off and 1 layer reinstall on 17 sq ft roof, all to code $6,080.00101275-16

River Cities Roofing & More Contractor $6,080.00

River Cities Roofing & More Contractor $6,080.00

B251505 08/27/2025 2020 21 STMelvin D Brown Owner tear off, reroof 33sq house and garage. all to code. $20,000.0010636-121

A+ Roofing Contractor $20,000.00

B251508 08/27/2025 2626 5 1/2 AVEFrancisco Troncao Owner full reroof of house, all to code. $12,000.00097492

Quality Roofing Pro, INC. Contractor $12,000.00

B251520 08/28/2025 1531 38 STDavid Parochetti Owner tear off and re roof all to code $36,262.00096220

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $36,262.00

1533 38 STDavid Parochetti Owner $36,262.00

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $36,262.00

B251531 08/29/2025 8 WINDY POINTLEMON DAVID E Owner ROOF REPLACEMENT ON HOME, ALL TO CODE $16,000.000713892

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $16,000.00

B251533 08/29/2025 5 WAVERLY DRJONATHON J UHL Owner ROOF REPLACEMENT, ALL TO CODE. $5,415.0010636-40

TOP CHOICE CONSTRUCTION AND 

ROOFING

Contractor $5,415.00

B251534 08/29/2025 7810 42 ST WChristopher J CUTKOMP Owner install new insulation board and new white TPO membrane 

2000 sq. ft. roof. all to code.

$18,974.00113816

White Roofing Company Inc Contractor $18,974.00

sign
B251504 08/26/2025 3103-3105 18 AVEDouglas G Von Brehren Owner replace current cabinet sign panels with new ones, all to 

code.

$1,652.250936

Lillicrap Inc Contractor $1,652.25

3103   18 AVDouglas G Von Brehren Owner $1,652.25

Lillicrap Inc Contractor $1,652.25

B251527 08/28/2025 2334 31 AVELillicrap Inc Contractor installation of illuminated monument sign, all to code. $12,158.00104119

Rock Island Dental Property Holdings LLC Contractor $12,158.00

utility
B251296 08/01/2025 1335 42 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor gas pessure test, all to code 093209

D & K RENTAL PROPERTIES Contractor

B251327 08/05/2025 2217 15 1/2 STHirst Plumbing & Mechanical Services Contractor Turn on gas all to code. 103106

AVILA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor

B251345 08/06/2025 2217 15 1/2 STQuad City Electric Company Contractor Electric Utility turn on: Gounding, and smoke detectors all 

done to code.
103106
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B251345 08/06/2025 2217 15 1/2 STAVILA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC Contractor Electric Utility turn on: Gounding, and smoke detectors all 

done to code.
103106

B251356 08/07/2025 2318 9 STHeatco Service Company Contractor gas pressure test, all to code 10707

KEELAN AHMED Owner

B251375 08/11/2025 1804-1808 21 STHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor apartment N, gas utility turn on. all to code. 103687

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

1804 21 StHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

B251376 08/11/2025 1804-1808 21 STHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor gas utility turn on for apartment H, all to code. 103687

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

1804 21 StHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

B251377 08/11/2025 1804-1808 21 STHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor gas pressure test, unit G. all to code. 103687

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

1804 21 StHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

B251378 08/11/2025 1804-1808 21 STHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor turn on gas, unit L, all to code 103687

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

1804 21 StHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor

ROTO ROOTER Contractor

B251383 08/12/2025 1320 11 STJOHN HALL Owner turn elec back on all to code 09252

JOHN HALL Owner

B251413 08/15/2025 3905 6 STGROSSELL JEANNE M Owner Gas Utility Turn-on - all to code. 101275-2

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B251420 08/15/2025 594 22 AVEAlphonso Dickerson JR Owner turn on gas all to code. 102133

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor

B251459 08/21/2025 594 22 AVEAlphonso Dickerson JR Owner Utility Turn-on (electric) 102133

PENETHA E DICKERSON Owner

B251491 08/25/2025 929-31 4 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor gas pressure test.all to code. 929 1/2 091781

Property Privacy Services Contractor

929   4 AVJL Brady Company LLC Contractor

Property Privacy Services Contractor

B251530 08/29/2025 9500 14 ST WHeather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor restore powe to jobsite trailer, all to code. 11388-8

The Heartland Group General Contractors LLC Contractor

B251536 08/29/2025 1335 42 STElement Plumbing LLC Contractor GAS PRESSURE TEST AND UTILITY TURN ON ALL TO 

CODE
093209

D & K RENTAL PROPERTIES Contractor
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